Alumni Association of Sagar Mahavidyalaya

Alumni Association is the mirror of the college, reflecting the personal and professional achievement of students. The college continues its interaction with students even after they have formally left the college for higher education or job opportunities through an active Alumni Association which was formed in the year of 2014 consisting of former students. The Alumni Association of Sagar Mahavidyalaya was registered on 17th June 2022 under the West Bengal Societies Registration Act, XXVI of 1961(Reg NoS0027949). It is committed to cause of academic development of the college and lends wholehearted support to activities augmenting this development.

MEMBERS OF THE ALUMNI ASSOCIATION	NAME DESIGNATION
DEBASIS JANA	PRESIDENT
GOUTAM KHARA	VICE PRESIDENT
SUTANU MAITY	SECRETARY
NIMAI CHARAN DAS	ASST. SECRETARY
TAPAS MANDAL	TREASURER
	ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

The Organization has taken several steps towards initiating useful activities:

- The Alumni Association organizes reunions of ex-students; arranges Blood Donation Camp in collaboration with NSS Wing of Sagar Mahavidyalaya and participates contributes in various social activities of this Mahavidyalaya.
- During Amphan (2020) and Yaas (2021) Cyclones many areas of Sagar Island were affected badly. The members of the association play an important role in raising fund and subsequent relief woks.
- Members of the association take leading part in the college social and cultural program.
- The alumni also take an active role in the Foundation Day program annually organized by the college on 12th September.
- The alumni take active part in various sports activities also.